

CURRENT SCHEDULE OF VALUES

PLUM CREEK PARKWAY WIDENING & ROUNDABOUT IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1B

SOV - DATED 5/20/2020

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS (CCO)s					
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CO) #1 - TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION					
700-70330	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	LS	1	58,000.00	58,000.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CO) #2 - ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
208-00002	EROSION LOGS (12")	LF	2000	4.50	9,000.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
208-00070	VTC - VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	HR	50	55.00	2,750.00
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	HR	50	120.00	6,000.00
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	HR	50	170.00	8,500.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CO) #3 - ADDITIONAL BMPs					
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	LF	360	21.50	7,740.00
208-00051	INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	LF	1170	21.50	25,155.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CO) #4 - WALL FINISH					
208-00051	WALL FINISH	SF	3455	3.80	13,129.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CO) #5 - DRAINAGE QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT					
202-00033	REMOVAL OF PIPE	LF	273	45.00	12,285.00
504-03903	CRESTWALL	SF	6	80.00	480.00
506-00424	SOIL RIPRAP (24 INCH)	CY	118	100.00	11,800.00
603-01180	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	-50	110.00	(5,500.00)
604-19205	INLET TYPE R L10 (5 FOOT)	EA	-3	4,500.00	(13,500.00)
604-19210	INLET TYPE R L10 (10 FOOT)	EA	3	5,500.00	16,500.00
604-19310	INLET TYPE R L15 (10 FOOT)	EA	8	8,500.00	68,000.00
604-30005	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	EA	-2	5,800.00	(11,600.00)
604-30015	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (15 FOOT)	EA	2	8,500.00	17,000.00

CURRENT SCHEDULE OF VALUES

PLUM CREEK PARKWAY WIDENING & ROUNDABOUT IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1B

SOV - DATED 5/20/2020

Exhibit 1

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CO) #6 - EARTHWORK QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT					
203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (CIP)	CY	5001	18.50	92,518.50
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CO) 7 - WALL QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT					
504-03900	RETAINING WALL (STONE BLOCK)	SF	2663	135.00	359,505.00
CO #1 TOTAL					58,000.00
CO #2 TOTAL					35,450.00
CO #3 TOTAL					32,895.00
CO #4 TOTAL					13,129.00
CO #5 TOTAL					95,465.00
CO #6 TOTAL					92,518.50
CO #7 TOTAL					359,505.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE					6,197,405.40
CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE					6,884,367.90